FPC弯折示意图
FPC展开出货1
        3.5" IPS TFT
       320*RGB*480
VIEW DIRECTION:FREE
40
STIFFENER
CONTACT
SIDE
1
50
单层区
RS
WR
TE
PIN ASSIGNMENT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17-32
35
36
37
38
NC
NC
NC
NC
GND
IOVCC
VCC
CS
SDO
RESET
GND
DB0-DB15
LEDK
LEDK
GND
IM0
RD
SDA
IM0 IM1
IM2
18-bit DB[17:0]
00 0
9-bit DB[8:0]
01 0
16-bit DB[15:0]
10 0
8-bit DB[7:0]
11 0
SPI4;SDA/SDO
11 1
0
TCXD035IBLON-816
TCXD035IBLON-816
B/L Circuit
Component area
1
50
Component area
48,96(LCD A.A)
7
3
,
4
4
(
L
C
D
A
.
A
)
2,1±0.15(BL)
4
0
±
0
.
5
17±0.5
5
±
0
.
3
*0,3±0.03
*20,5±0.1
P0.5*(40-1)=19,5±0.05
0,5±0.1
3
±
0
.
3
Component
area(1.2max)
(
3
7
,
6
1
)
1
.
5
m
a
x
NOTES:
1.DISPLAY TYPE: 3.5"TFT-LCD, TRANSMISSIVE, NORMALLY BLACK;
   DRIVER IC:7796U;
2.OPERATING TEMP: -20°C~70°C;
3.STORAGE TEMP: -30°C~80°C;
4.VIEWING DIRECTION: FREE;
5.BACKLIGHT: 8 Chip-White LEDs; If=40mA,VF=10.8V~13.6V;
6.SURFACE BRIGHTNESS: 450cd/m
2
 (TYP.)
7.GENERAL TOLERANCE: ±0.2mm;
 '*'IMPORTANT DIMENSION,"  "REVISION RECORD,( )REFERENCE DIMENSION;
COMPLY TO ROHS;
20,5
LEDA
34
33
39
40
LEDK
IM1
IM2
54,5±0.2(BL OD)
8
3
±
0
.
2
(
B
L
O
D
)
(2,77)
(
2
,
3
)
2022.08.15
AutoCAD SHX Text
A K
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
K